
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
 

April 18, 2017 
 
 
Agenda Item: 4.2 
 
Subject: Approval of Agreement and Amendment with California Department of 

Education for the California Early Childhood Mentor Program, Chabot College 
 
 
Background:  Resolution No. 06-1516 was adopted by the Board of Trustees at its June 21, 2016 
meeting, authorizing Chabot College to apply for a contract with the California Department of 
Education. Chabot College received the contract, in the amount of $2,866,295, to continue 
operating the California Early Childhood Mentor Program with 104 participating colleges, 
including Chabot College, and to serve as fiscal agent from the period beginning August 1, 2016 
through July 31, 2017. At its January 17, 2017 meeting, the Board of Trustees authorized Chabot 
College to seek enhancement of the initially requested funding in the amount of $99,893.15, 
bringing the total contract to $2,966,188.15.  
 
Continuing a trend established over the past several years, Chabot College was awarded the 
contract renewal and contract amendment from the California Department of Education to serve as 
lead organization for this statewide program. The confirming documentation was received after the 
expected effective dates. The College now seeks Board approval.   
 
Recommended Action:  That the Board of Trustees approves the Agreement with the California 
Department of Education for the California Early Childhood Mentor Program, Chabot College, in 
the amount of $2,866,295, and the Amendment of that contract in the amount of $99,893.15. It is 
further recommended that the Board approves the signature of Vice Chancellor, Business Services, 
to execute on behalf of the District.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
_________________________________   ______________________________ 
Submitted by:  Krista R. Johns/Date    Approved:  Jannett N. Jackson/Date 
 
 
_______APPROVED              _______DISAPPROVED             _______TABLED 


	CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

